On the dismissal of Rent Case No.206 of 2007, Suit No.1755 of 

2008 was maintained before this Court seeking the following relief: 

“ … A.  Decree for payment of mense profit at tentatively valued 
at Rs.5,000/per month till the Dec 2008 works out to be 
Rs.16,45,755/= (Rupees sixteen lac, forty five thousand seven 
hundred and fifty five only), and onwards with an increase of 
10% after every three years, (based on the permissible increase as 
per the SRPO, 1979) till the date when vacant and peaceful 
possession of the Suit Property that is House No. V-C-8/17, 
Nazimabad, Karachi, is handed over to the Plaintiffs and all the

[...]

profit and damages and hence no order was passed 

thereon. 

On the basis of the above finding a decree was passed in the following 

terms: 

“ … (i) rent at the rate of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Only) per month from 01.07.2013 till today, that comes to Rs. 
56,000/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Only), within a fortnight 
from today. 

(ii) the Defendants will withdraw the amounts, which they 

have deposited in MRC No. 668 of 1990 and will pay the same to 
Plaintiffs within four weeks from today; 

(iii) the Defendants shall hand-over the vacant, physical and